AGENDA COMMON COUNCIL MEETING MAY 28, 2019

PUBLIC SESSION 7:15 p.m.

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL FOR REGULAR MEETING

7:30 p.m.

MAYOR'S REPORT TO THE COMMON COUNCIL

2019 CITY OF OSWEGO YOUTH GOVERNMENT DAY

- RESOLUTION NO. 196 Approve Minutes Common Council Meeting Held May 13, 2019
 - 197 Approve Use of Public Space Edward Demm, Owner of Property Located at 273 West Third Street, In Order to Relocate an **Existing Driveway**
 - 198 Approve Use of Public Space K-Klub Properties, LLC, Owner Of Commercial Property Located at 17-23 West Seneca Street, In Order to Install a New Seating Area
 - 199 Approve Road Closures for the 6th Annual Kingsford Park Elementary School Triathlon to be Held Saturday, June 8, 2019
 - 200 Approve Use of Public Space Tallman Street Neighbors, In Order to Install Projecting Sign and Lamp Posts
 - 201 Approve Use of Public Space Gerri Millar, In Order to Host the Annual Porchfest
 - 202 Grant Variance of the Noise Ordinance to David Thompson, Owner Of Gibby's Irish Pub, Located at 8 West Second Street, During the Months of June through September
 - 203 Grant Variance of the Noise Ordinance to Lighthouse Lanes, LLC, Located at 295 East Albany Street, During the Months of July through September
 - 204 Approve Installation of New Street Lights on Water Street by National Grid
 - 205 Approve Solid Waste License for the Year 2019
 - 206 Approve Cancellation of Taxes, Penalties, and Interest Owed on Properties Transferred to the Oswego County Land Bank
 - 207 Authorize Mayor to Enter Into an Intermunicipal Agreement with the County of Oswego Regarding Disposition of Real Property Transferred to the Oswego County Land Bank
 - 208 Approve Purchase of a Field Groomer for Use at Legends Softball Complex
 - 209 Approve Bids Received for Various Construction and Trade Materials For Use by the Department of Public Works
 - 210 Approve Bid Received by WCA Roofing and Sheet Metal Company, Inc., for the 2019 Roofing Project
 - 211 Authorize City Chamberlain to Complete a Budget Transfer From the Enterprise Fund Debt Contingent Account to the Enterprise Fund Bond Anticipation Notes Account for the Payment of a Short Term Loan for Consent Decree Projects
 - 211M-Mock Resolution for City of Oswego Youth Government Day Banning the Sale of Styrofoam Products in the City of Oswego

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT